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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8908218

8908217

8926158

8926831

8862890

8926073

8929666

8927267

8927268

8941892

8940816

8914332

8914331

8905850

8928229

8922034

8922033

Case

ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD

ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD

BIRMINGHAM, DEREK

BIRMINGHAM, DEREK

BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU

CUI, DAN

DEOL, SATVIR SINGH

DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH

DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH

FAHAD, NAZMUL NAZMUL

LEBLANC, VARICK ROLAND

MEERY, DAVID

MEERY, DAVID

NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR

OBOSU, PAUL JOACHIM

OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE

OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE

Name

1020889-1

1020889-1

992841-1

992841-1

990407-1

958218-3

1024542-1

1000249-2

1000249-2

868951-3

1009876-1

94923-6

94923-6

622098-7

1023021-1

80909-3

80909-3

Person

MVA 111(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 13

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 200(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

VIR 26(2)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Cases Scheduled For September 8, 2025
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8928587

8920183

8927103

8927105

8927104

8927935

8928857

8929920

8919745

8925409

8926740

8929924

8929137

8923658

8926738

8932797

8949872

8918385

Case

AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE

BOUDREAU, BENJAMIN JOHN

BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK

BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK

BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK

COSGROVE, MICHAEL JOSEPH

DAVISON, KENNETH GARY

DRAKE, JULIANNA GRACE

GOSBEE, MILINDA D

HOOPEY, JOHN EDWARD

JONES, MELISSA ANNE

LEVESQUE, RENEE PENELOPE

MACPHERSON, JAMES TROY

MANSFIELD, ALEXANDER PAUL

NICKERSON, VICTORIA JADE

SHAH, AASHAY RUPESH

YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL

ZHANG, YIN

Name

1022270-1

1023884-1

277554-4

277554-4

277554-4

253887-6

610316-5

962753-1

1020412-2

382-6

973304-1

1026344-1

189387-10

1020796-1

1025456-1

1024024-1

1028295-1

1019512-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 122(4)

HWBR 4(A)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 139(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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