Ref: scheduled\_cases

28-AUG-2025 10:52 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

ADULT	
-------	--

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8908218	ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD	1020889-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8908217	ALHAMOUD, MOHAMAD AWAD	1020889-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926158	BIRMINGHAM, DEREK	992841-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8926831	BIRMINGHAM, DEREK	992841-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8862890	BOURGEOIS, MATHIEU	990407-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926073	CUI, DAN	958218-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929666	DEOL, SATVIR SINGH	1024542-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927267	DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH	1000249-2	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927268	DHILLON, YUVRAJINDER SINGH	1000249-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941892	FAHAD, NAZMUL NAZMUL	868951-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8940816	LEBLANC, VARICK ROLAND	1009876-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8914332	MEERY, DAVID	94923-6	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914331	MEERY, DAVID	94923-6	MVA 119(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8905850	NOILES, JOSHUA ARTHUR	622098-7	MVA 117(1)		06:00 pm		
8928229	OBOSU, PAUL JOACHIM	1023021-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922034	OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE	80909-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	: : : <del>-</del> : :	
8922033	OTTO, CLIFFORD GEORGE	80909-3	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		

Ref: scheduled\_cases

28-AUG-2025 10:55 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 8, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

## **ADULT**

							Case
		Person					Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8928587	AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE	1022270-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8920183	BOUDREAU, BENJAMIN JOHN	1023884-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927103	BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK	277554-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8927105	BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK	277554-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927104	BYRNE, JOSEPH PATRICK	277554-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927935	COSGROVE, MICHAEL JOSEPH	253887-6	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928857	DAVISON, KENNETH GARY	610316-5	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8929920	DRAKE, JULIANNA GRACE	962753-1	HWBR 4(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8919745	GOSBEE, MILINDA D	1020412-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925409	HOOPEY, JOHN EDWARD	382-6	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926740	JONES, MELISSA ANNE	973304-1	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8929924	LEVESQUE, RENEE PENELOPE	1026344-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8929137	MACPHERSON, JAMES TROY	189387-10	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8923658	MANSFIELD, ALEXANDER PAUL	1020796-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926738	NICKERSON, VICTORIA JADE	1025456-1	MVA 139(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8932797	SHAH, AASHAY RUPESH	1024024-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8949872	YAFFA, IBRAHIM KHALIL	1028295-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918385	ZHANG, YIN	1019512-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	